
Safe Schools - LEA Report

School Year: 2014 - 2015

Enrollment

Incidents

Offenders

1,347

13

13

Incidents Involving Local Law Enforcment

Total Arrests

Assignments to Alternative Education

0

0

0

Misconduct Categories
Discipline Infraction Incidents Associated with the Misconduct Percent of Total Incidents Incidents per 100 Students

Aggravated Assault on Student

Simple Assault on Student

Aggravated Assault on Staff

Simple Assault on Staff

Racial/Ethnic Intimidation

All Other Forms of Harassment/Intimidati

Fighting

Minor Altercation

Rape

Involuntary Sexual Deviate Intercourse

Statutory Sexual Assault

Sexual Assault

Aggravated Indecent Assault

Indecent Assault

Indecent Exposure

Open Lewdness

Obscene and other sexual materials and p

Sexual Harassment

Stalking

Kidnapping/Interference with Custody of

Unlawful Restraint

Threatening School Official/Student

Reckless Endangering

Robbery

Theft

Attempt/Commit Murder/Manslaughter

Bullying

Suicide - Attempted

Suicide - Committed

Rioting

Bomb Threats

Terroristic Threats (excl bomb threats)

Failure of Disorderly Persons to Dispers

Disorderly Conduct

Possession of Handgun

Possession of Rifle/Shotgun

Possession of Other Firearm

Possession of Knife

0

3

0

0

0

0

7

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

1

0.00%

23.08%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

53.85%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

7.69%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

7.69%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

7.69%

0.00

0.22

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.52

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.07

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.07

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.07
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Safe Schools - LEA Report

School Year: 2014 - 2015

Enrollment

Incidents

Offenders

1,347

13

13

Incidents Involving Local Law Enforcment

Total Arrests

Assignments to Alternative Education

0

0

0

Misconduct Categories
Discipline Infraction Incidents Associated with the Misconduct Percent of Total Incidents Incidents per 100 Students

Possession of Cutting Instrument

Possession of Explosive

Possession of BB/Pellet Gun

Possession of Other Weapon

Burglary

Arson

Vandalism

Criminal Trespass

Possession/Use of a Controlled Substance

Sale/Distribution of a Controlled Substance

Sale/Possession/Use or Under the Influence

Possession/Use or Sale of Tobacco

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

7.69%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.07

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

LEA: Columbia Borough SD
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Safe Schools - LEA Report

School Year: 2014 - 2015

Weapon Detection
Weapon Detection Method Incidents Associated with the Weapon Detection Method Percent of Total Incidents Incidents per 100 Students

Detected by scanner/security

Detected by school staff

Detected by fellow student

Detected by other adult visitor

Other

0

0

0

0

0

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

LEA Columbia Borough SD
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Safe Schools - LEA Report

School Year: 2014 - 2015

Offender Demographics
Age Offenders Percent of Total Offenders

10

11

12

13

14

0

0

0

0

1

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

7.69%

15 6 46.15%

16 4 30.77%

17 1 7.69%

18 0 0.00%

19 1 7.69%

20 0 0.00%

21 0 0.00%

22 0 0.00%

23 0 0.00%

24 0 0.00%

4 0 0.00%

5 0 0.00%

6 0 0.00%

7 0 0.00%

8 0 0.00%

9 0 0.00%

Over 24 0 0.00%

Under 4 0 0.00%

Unknown 0 0.00%

13Summary

Grade Offenders Percent of Total Offenders

Elementary Ungraded

Grade 1

Grade 10

Grade 11

Grade 12

0

0

6

3

1

0.00%

0.00%

46.15%

23.08%

7.69%

Grade 2 0 0.00%

Grade 3 0 0.00%

Grade 4 0 0.00%

Grade 5 0 0.00%

Grade 6 0 0.00%

Grade 7 0 0.00%

Grade 8 0 0.00%

LEA Columbia Borough SD
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Safe Schools - LEA Report

School Year: 2014 - 2015

Offender Demographics
Grade Offenders Percent of Total Offenders

Grade 9

K4 Full Day

K4 Half Day - Afternoon (PM)

K4 Half Day - Morning (AM)

K5 Full Day

3

0

0

0

0

23.08%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

K5 Half Day - Afternoon (PM) 0 0.00%

K5 Half Day - Morning (AM) 0 0.00%

PreK Full Day 0 0.00%

PreK Half Day - Afternoon (PM) 0 0.00%

Secondary Ungraded 0 0.00%

Unknown 0 0.00%

13Summary

Gender Offenders Percent of Total Offenders

Female

Male

Unknown

3

10

0

23.08%

76.92%

0.00%

13Summary

LEA: Columbia Borough SD
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Safe Schools - LEA Report

School Year: 2014 - 2015

Race / Ethnicity / Status Category
Race or Ethnicity Offenders Percent of Total Offenders

American Indian / Alaskan Native

Asian

Asian / Pacific Islander

Black / African American (not Hispanic)

Black or African American

0

0

2

0.00%

0.00%

15.38%

Hispanic 4 30.77%

Hispanic (any Race)

Multi-Racial 1 7.69%

Native Hawaiin or other Pacific Islander(not hispanic) 0 0.00%

White 6 46.15%

White / Caucasian (not Hispanic)

0 0.00%

13Summary

Offender Type Offenders Percent of Total Offenders

Adult vistor/intruder

District employee

Other or unknown

Parent

Student

0

0

0

0

13

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Student from another school 0 0.00%

Student with IEP 0 0.00%

13Summary

LEA Columbia Borough SD

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0

0

0

0
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Safe Schools - LEA Report

School Year: 2014 - 2015

Incident Place and Time
Incident Place Total

At a school-sponsored event or at an event within the school's jurisdiction

At an offsite alternative placement facility

Off school grounds at an activity, function, or event sponsered by the school

Off school grounds at an activity under the jurisdiction of another school

Off school grounds while en route to or from school

0

0

0

0

0

On district provided public conveyance providing transportation to a school 0

On district provided public conveyance providing transportation to and from school 0

On school property/grounds 1After school hours

0Before School hours

12During school hours

0

Discipline Response Total

Detention

Expulsion - less than one calendar year

Expulsion - more than one calendar year

Expulsion - one calendar year

In school suspension

0

0

0

0

0

None 0

Other 0

Sanctions

Incident Time Frame

Out of school suspension 13

Special education student removed to interim alt ed setting by due process hearing officer 0

Special education student removed to an interim alternative educational setting by school personnel 0

Adjudication Total

Adjudicated delinquent

Citation

Convicted as Adult

Fined

Probation

0

0

0

0

0

Unknown 0

Adjudication

LEA Columbia Borough SD
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Safe Schools - LEA Report

School Year: 2014 - 2015

Remedial Programs
Discipline Response Total

Alternative Education

Anger Management

Drug / Alcohol

Guidance Counseling

Home Study Instruction

0

0

0

0

0

Other 0

Peer Meditation / Conflict Resolution 0

Psychological Counseling Evaluation 0

School Security Staff Total

School Police Officer

School Resource Officer

School Security Officer

0

0

0

School Security Staff

Student Assistance Referral 0

Parental Involvement Total

Family counseling

Law enforcement / legal involvement

Other

School conference

Telephone conference

0

10

0

1

6

Written notification 5

Parental Involvement

Injuries Total

Incidents resulting in physical Injury

Injuries requiring medical treatment

0

0

Injuries

LEA Columbia Borough SD

10/28/2015 9:45:10 AM www.pimsreports.state.pa.us
- 8 -



Safe Schools - LEA Report

School Year: 2014 - 2015

Expulsions by Grade

Expulsions by Gender

 Total

Female

Male

ACADEMIC

001 0

002 0

003 0

004 0

005 0

006 0

007 0

008 0

009 0

010 0

011 0

012 0

EUG 0

Kindergarten 0

Pre-K 0

SUG 0

 Total 0

CONDUCT

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

DRUG-ALCOHOL

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

TOBACCO

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

VIOLENCE

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

WEAPON

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

ACADEMIC

0

0

CONDUCT

0

0

DRUG-ALCOHOL

0

0

TOBACCO

0

0

VIOLENCE

0

0

WEAPON

0

0

0 0 0 0 0 0

Expulsions by Race

American Indian / Alaskan Native

Asian

Black / African American (not Hispanic)

Hispanic (any race)

Multi-Racial

White / Caucasian (not Hispanic)

 Total

ACADEMIC

0

0

0

0

0

0

CONDUCT

0

0

0

0

0

0

DRUG-ALCOHOL

0

0

0

0

0

0

TOBACCO

0

0

0

0

0

0

VIOLENCE

0

0

0

0

0

0

WEAPON

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0 0 0 0 0

Native or other Pacific Islander (not Hispanic) 0 0 0 0 0 0

LEA Columbia Borough SD

Unknown 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Safe Schools - LEA Report

School Year: 2014 - 2015

Out-of-School Suspension by Grade

Out-of-School Suspensions by Gender

 Total

Female

Male

Out-of-School Suspensions by Race

ACADEMIC

001 0

002 0

003 0

004 0

005 0

006 0

007 0

008 0

009 0

010 0

011 0

012 0

EUG 0

Kindergarten 0

Pre-K 0

SUG 0

 Total 0

CONDUCT

3

4

9

7

0

14

20

13

24

13

15

2

0

3

0

0

127

DRUG-ALCOHOL

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

TOBACCO

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

VIOLENCE

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3

5

3

1

0

0

0

0

12

WEAPON

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

ACADEMIC

0

0

CONDUCT

19

108

DRUG-ALCOHOL

0

0

TOBACCO

0

0

VIOLENCE

3

9

WEAPON

0

1

0 127 0 0 12 1

LEA Columbia Borough SD

American Indian / Alaskan Native

Asian

Black / African American (not Hispanic)

Hispanic (any race)

Multi-Racial

White / Caucasian (not Hispanic)

 Total

ACADEMIC

0

0

0

0

0

0

CONDUCT

0

0

19

31

14

63

DRUG-ALCOHOL

0

0

0

0

0

0

TOBACCO

0

0

0

0

0

0

VIOLENCE

0

0

2

4

1

5

WEAPON

0

0

0

0

0

1

0 127 0 0 12 1

Native or other Pacific Islander (not Hispanic) 0 0 0 0 0 0

Unknown 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Safe Schools - LEA Report
LEA

School Year: 2014 - 2015

Habitual Truancy
Total Enrollment

1,347

Total Habitual Truants Truancy Rate

197 14.63

Habitual Truancy by Gender
Total

 Total

Tuancy Rate

Female

Male

96

101

197

7.13

7.50

14.63

Habitual Truancy by Grade Habitual Truancy by Race
Total Tuancy Rate

001 8 0.59

002 7 0.52

003 11 0.82

004 3 0.22

005 7 0.52

006 13 0.97

007 30 2.23

008 22 1.63

009 47 3.49

010 27 2.00

011 13 0.97

012 0 0.00

EUG 0 0.00

Kindergarten 9 0.67

Pre-K 0 0.00

SUG 0 0.00

Unknown 0 0.00

 Total 197 14.63

Note: The calculation of the school/LEA overall "Truancy Rate" uses the "Total Habitual Truant" population 

of only students of compulsory school age (Grades K to 11).  The enrollment figure used in the calculation 

Truancy Rate and the individual truancy rates by grade, ethnicity and gender includes all students enrolled in 

the school/LEA as of the LEA October 1st enrollment report.

Total Tuancy Rate

American Indian / Alaskan Native 0 0.00

Black / African American (not Hispanic) 17 1.26

Hispanic (any race) 69 5.12

Multi-Racial 14 1.04

Unknown 0 0.00

White / Caucasian (not Hispanic) 97 7.20

 Total 197 14.63

Columbia Borough SD

Asian / Pacific Islander 0 0.00

Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander (not Hispanic) 0 0.00
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