**LEA:** Columbia Borough SD **School Year:** 2014 - 2015

Enrollment1,347Incidents Involving Local Law Enforcment0Incidents13Total Arrests0Offenders13Assignments to Alternative Education0

#### **Misconduct Categories**

Discipline Infraction	Incidents Associated with the Misconduct	Percent of Total Incidents	Incidents per 100 Students
Aggravated Assault on Student	0	0.00%	0.00
Simple Assault on Student	3	23.08%	0.22
Aggravated Assault on Staff	0	0.00%	0.00
Simple Assault on Staff	0	0.00%	0.00
Racial/Ethnic Intimidation	0	0.00%	0.00
All Other Forms of Harassment/Intimidati	0	0.00%	0.00
Fighting	7	53.85%	0.52
Minor Altercation	0	0.00%	0.00
Rape	0	0.00%	0.00
Involuntary Sexual Deviate Intercourse	0	0.00%	0.00
Statutory Sexual Assault	0	0.00%	0.00
Sexual Assault	0	0.00%	0.00
Aggravated Indecent Assault	0	0.00%	0.00
Indecent Assault	0	0.00%	0.00
Indecent Exposure	0	0.00%	0.00
Open Lewdness	0	0.00%	0.00
Obscene and other sexual materials and p	0	0.00%	0.00
Sexual Harassment	0	0.00%	0.00
Stalking	0	0.00%	0.00
Kidnapping/Interference with Custody of	0	0.00%	0.00
Unlawful Restraint	0	0.00%	0.00
Threatening School Official/Student	1	7.69%	0.07
Reckless Endangering	0	0.00%	0.00
Robbery	0	0.00%	0.00
Theft	0	0.00%	0.00
Attempt/Commit Murder/Manslaughter	0	0.00%	0.00
Bullying	0	0.00%	0.00
Suicide - Attempted	0	0.00%	0.00
Suicide - Committed	0	0.00%	0.00
Rioting	0	0.00%	0.00
Bomb Threats	0	0.00%	0.00
Terroristic Threats (excl bomb threats)	1	7.69%	0.07
Failure of Disorderly Persons to Dispers	0	0.00%	0.00
Disorderly Conduct	0	0.00%	0.00
Possession of Handgun	0	0.00%	0.00
Possession of Rifle/Shotgun	0	0.00%	0.00
Possession of Other Firearm	0	0.00%	0.00
Possession of Knife	1	7.69%	0.07

**LEA:** Columbia Borough SD **School Year:** 2014 - 2015

Enrollment	1,347	Incidents Involving Local Law Enforcment	0
Incidents	13	Total Arrests	0
Offenders	13	Assignments to Alternative Education	0

### **Misconduct Categories**

misconduct categories			
Discipline Infraction	Incidents Associated with the Misconduct	Percent of Total Incidents	Incidents per 100 Students
Possession of Cutting Instrument	0	0.00%	0.00
Possession of Explosive	0	0.00%	0.00
Possession of BB/Pellet Gun	0	0.00%	0.00
Possession of Other Weapon	0	0.00%	0.00
Burglary	0	0.00%	0.00
Arson	0	0.00%	0.00
Vandalism	1	7.69%	0.07
Criminal Trespass	0	0.00%	0.00
Possession/Use of a Controlled Substance	0	0.00%	0.00
Sale/Distribution of a Controlled Substance	0	0.00%	0.00
Sale/Possession/Use or Under the Influence	0	0.00%	0.00
Possession/Use or Sale of Tobacco	0	0.00%	0.00

**LEA** Columbia Borough SD **School Year:** 2014 - 2015

## **Weapon Detection**

Weapon Detection Method	Incidents Associated with the Weapon Detection Method	Percent of Total Incidents	Incidents per 100 Students
Detected by scanner/security	0	0.00%	0.00
Detected by school staff	0	0.00%	0.00
Detected by fellow student	0	0.00%	0.00
Detected by other adult visitor	0	0.00%	0.00
Other	0	0.00%	0.00

**LEA** Columbia Borough SD **School Year:** 2014 - 2015

### **Offender Demographics**

Offender Demographics				
Age	Offenders	Percent of Total Offenders		
10	0	0.00%		
11	0	0.00%		
12	0	0.00%		
13	0	0.00%		
14	1	7.69%		
15	6	46.15%		
16	4	30.77%		
17	1	7.69%		
18	0	0.00%		
19	1	7.69%		
20	0	0.00%		
21	0	0.00%		
22	0	0.00%		
23	0	0.00%		
24	0	0.00%		
4	0	0.00%		
5	0	0.00%		
6	0	0.00%		
7	0	0.00%		
8	0	0.00%		
9	0	0.00%		
Over 24	0	0.00%		
Under 4	0	0.00%		
Unknown	0	0.00%		
Summary	13			

Grade	Offenders	Percent of Total Offenders
Elementary Ungraded	0	0.00%
Grade 1	0	0.00%
Grade 10	6	46.15%
Grade 11	3	23.08%
Grade 12	1	7.69%
Grade 2	0	0.00%
Grade 3	0	0.00%
Grade 4	0	0.00%
Grade 5	0	0.00%
Grade 6	0	0.00%
Grade 7	0	0.00%
Grade 8	0	0.00%

**LEA:** Columbia Borough SD **School Year:** 2014 - 2015

### **Offender Demographics**

Circinaci Demograpimos		
Grade	Offenders	Percent of Total Offenders
Grade 9	3	23.08%
K4 Full Day	0	0.00%
K4 Half Day - Afternoon (PM)	0	0.00%
K4 Half Day - Morning (AM)	0	0.00%
K5 Full Day	0	0.00%
K5 Half Day - Afternoon (PM)	0	0.00%
K5 Half Day - Morning (AM)	0	0.00%
PreK Full Day	0	0.00%
PreK Half Day - Afternoon (PM)	0	0.00%
Secondary Ungraded	0	0.00%
Unknown	0	0.00%
Summary	13	

Gender	Offenders	Percent of Total Offenders
Female	3	23.08%
Male	10	76.92%
Unknown	0	0.00%
Summary	13	

**LEA** Columbia Borough SD **School Year:** 2014 - 2015

# Race / Ethnicity / Status Category

Race or Ethnicity	Offenders	Percent of Total Offenders
American Indian / Alaskan Native	0	0.00%
Asian	0	0.00%
Asian / Pacific Islander	0	0.00%
Black / African American (not Hispanic)	0	0.00%
Black or African American	2	15.38%
Hispanic	4	30.77%
Hispanic (any Race)	0	0.00%
Multi-Racial	1	7.69%
Native Hawaiin or other Pacific Islander(not hispanic)	0	0.00%
White	6	46.15%
White / Caucasian (not Hispanic)	0	0.00%
	0	0.00%
Summary	13	

Offender Type	Offenders	Percent of Total Offenders
Adult vistor/intruder	0	0.00%
District employee	0	0.00%
Other or unknown	0	0.00%
Parent	0	0.00%
Student	13	100.00%
Student from another school	0	0.00%
Student with IEP	0	0.00%
Summary	13	

**LEA** Columbia Borough SD **School Year:** 2014 - 2015

### **Incident Place and Time**

Incident Place	Incident Time Frame	Total
At a school-sponsored event or at an event within the school's jur	0	
At an offsite alternative placement facility		0
Off school grounds at an activity, function, or event sponsered by	the school	0
Off school grounds at an activity under the jurisdiction of another	school	0
Off school grounds while en route to or from school	0	
On district provided public conveyance providing transportation t	0	
On district provided public conveyance providing transportation t	0	
On school property/grounds After school hours		1
	Before School hours	0
	During school hours	12
		0

### Sanctions

Discipline Response	Total
Detention	0
Expulsion - less than one calendar year	0
Expulsion - more than one calendar year	0
Expulsion - one calendar year	0
In school suspension	0
None	0
Other	0
Out of school suspension	13
Special education student removed to interim alt ed setting by due process hearing officer	0
Special education student removed to an interim alternative educational setting by school personnel	0

## Adjudication

Adjudication	Total
Adjudicated delinquent	0
Citation	0
Convicted as Adult	0
Fined	0
Probation	0
Unknown	0

**LEA** Columbia Borough SD **School Year:** 2014 - 2015

### **Remedial Programs**

Discipline Response	Total
Alternative Education	0
Anger Management	0
Drug / Alcohol	0
Guidance Counseling	0
Home Study Instruction	0
Other	0
Peer Meditation / Conflict Resolution	0
Psychological Counseling Evaluation	0
Student Assistance Referral	0

### **School Security Staff**

School Security Staff	Total
School Police Officer	0
School Resource Officer	0
School Security Officer	0

### **Parental Involvement**

Parental Involvement	Total
Family counseling	0
Law enforcement / legal involvement	10
Other	0
School conference	1
Telephone conference	6
Written notification	5

### Injuries

Injuries	Total
Incidents resulting in physical Injury	0
Injuries requiring medical treatment	0

**LEA** Columbia Borough SD **School Year:** 2014 - 2015

### **Expulsions by Grade**

-xpaisions	.,					
	ACADEMIC	CONDUCT	DRUG-ALCOHOL	TOBACCO	VIOLENCE	WEAPON
001	0	0	0	0	0	0
002	0	0	0	0	0	0
003	0	0	0	0	0	0
004	0	0	0	0	0	0
005	0	0	0	0	0	0
006	0	0	0	0	0	0
007	0	0	0	0	0	0
008	0	0	0	0	0	0
009	0	0	0	0	0	0
010	0	0	0	0	0	0
011	0	0	0	0	0	0
012	0	0	0	0	0	0
EUG	0	0	0	0	0	0
Kindergarten	0	0	0	0	0	0
Pre-K	0	0	0	0	0	0
SUG	0	0	0	0	0	0
Unknown	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0

**Expulsions by Race** 

	ACADEMIC	CONDUCT	DRUG-ALCOHOL	ТОВАССО	VIOLENCE	WEAPON
American Indian / Alaskan Native	0	0	0	0	0	0
Asian	0	0	0	0	0	0
Black / African American (not Hispanic)	0	0	0	0	0	0
Hispanic (any race)	0	0	0	0	0	0
Multi-Racial	0	0	0	0	0	0
Native or other Pacific Islander (not Hispanic)	0	0	0	0	0	0
White / Caucasian (not Hispanic)	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0

### **Expulsions by Gender**

	ACADEMIC	CONDUCT	DRUG-ALCOHOL	ТОВАССО	VIOLENCE	WEAPON
Female	0	0	0	0	0	0
Male	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0

**LEA** Columbia Borough SD **School Year:** 2014 - 2015

### **Out-of-School Suspension by Grade**

	ACADEMIC	CONDUCT	DRUG-ALCOHOL	ТОВАССО	VIOLENCE	WEAPON
001	0	3	0	0	0	0
002	0	4	0	0	0	0
003	0	9	0	0	0	0
004	0	7	0	0	0	0
005	0	0	0	0	0	0
006	0	14	0	0	0	0
007	0	20	0	0	0	0
008	0	13	0	0	0	0
009	0	24	0	0	3	0
010	0	13	0	0	5	1
011	0	15	0	0	3	0
012	0	2	0	0	1	0
EUG	0	0	0	0	0	0
Kindergarten	0	3	0	0	0	0
Pre-K	0	0	0	0	0	0
SUG	0	0	0	0	0	0
Unknown	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total	0	127	0	0	12	1

### **Out-of-School Suspensions by Race**

	ACADEMIC	CONDUCT	DRUG-ALCOHOL	TOBACCO	VIOLENCE	WEAPON
American Indian / Alaskan Native	0	0	0	0	0	0
Asian	0	0	0	0	0	0
Black / African American (not Hispanic)	0	19	0	0	2	0
Hispanic (any race)	0	31	0	0	4	0
Multi-Racial	0	14	0	0	1	0
Native or other Pacific Islander (not Hispanic)	0	0	0	0	0	0
White / Caucasian (not Hispanic)	0	63	0	0	5	1
Total	0	127	0	0	12	1

### **Out-of-School Suspensions by Gender**

		•	•			
	ACADEMIC	CONDUCT	DRUG-ALCOHOL	товассо	VIOLENCE	WEAPON
Female	0	19	0	0	3	0
Male	0	108	0	0	9	1
Total	0	127	0	0	12	1

**LEA** Columbia Borough SD **School Year:** 2014 - 2015

#### **Habitual Truancy**

Total Enrollment	Total Habitual Truants	Truancy Rate
1,347	197	14.63

#### **Habitual Truancy by Gender**

	Total	Tuancy Rate	
Female	96	7.13	
Male	101	7.50	
Total	197	14.63	

### **Habitual Truancy by Grade**

	Total	Tuancy Rate
001	8	0.59
002	7	0.52
003	11	0.82
004	3	0.22
005	7	0.52
006	13	0.97
007	30	2.23
008	22	1.63
009	47	3.49
010	27	2.00
011	13	0.97
012	0	0.00
EUG	0	0.00
Kindergarten	9	0.67
Pre-K	0	0.00
SUG	0	0.00
Unknown	0	0.00
Total	197	14.63

### **Habitual Truancy by Race**

	Total	Tuancy Rate
American Indian / Alaskan Native	0	0.00
Asian / Pacific Islander	0	0.00
Black / African American (not Hispanic)	17	1.26
Hispanic (any race)	69	5.12
Multi-Racial	14	1.04
Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander (not Hispanic)	0	0.00
Unknown	0	0.00
White / Caucasian (not Hispanic)	97	7.20
Total	197	14.63

Note: The calculation of the school/LEA overall "Truancy Rate" uses the "Total Habitual Truant" population of only students of compulsory school age (Grades K to 11). The enrollment figure used in the calculation Truancy Rate and the individual truancy rates by grade, ethnicity and gender includes all students enrolled in the school/LEA as of the LEA October 1st enrollment report.